## 507328422 06/09/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7375345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEOGENIS LABORATORIES, INC.	04/20/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUMAN POWER OF N COMPANY
Street Address:	1120 S. CAPITAL OF TEXAS HIGHWAY
Internal Address:	BUILDING 1, SUITE 210
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78746

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8303995
Patent Number:	10342822
Patent Number:	8962038
Patent Number:	9119823
Patent Number:	9241999
Patent Number:	9821006
Application Number:	17070882
Application Number:	17303510

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)651-5246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-651-5567

**Email:** hoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: ANNIE AYMOND-NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT USLLP

Address Line 1: 1301 MCKINNEY STREET Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEOG NAME CHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNIE AYMOND

PATENT 507328422 REEL: 060329 FRAME: 0196

SIGNATURE:	/Annie Aymond/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2022	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=CertAmendEntityName_NLI_to_HumanPowerofNCompany#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 060329 FRAME: 0197

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

# NEOGENIS LABORATORIES, INC.

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

APR 2 0 2016

1. The name of the filing entity is Neogenis Laboratories, Inc.

Corporations Section

- 2. The filing entity is a domestic corporation.
- 3. The file number issued to the filing entity by the Secretary of State is 801160498.
- 4. The date of formation of the entity is August 21, 2009.
- 5. The amendment changes the Certificate of Formation to change the article or provision that names the filing entity. Article 1 is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The name of the filing entity is "Human Power of N Company"

6. The amendment changes the Certificate of Formation to change the article or provision that states the registered office address of the Corporation. Article IV is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

The address of the registered office of the corporation is 1120 S. Capital of Texas Highway, Building 1, Suite 210, Austin, Texas 78746, and the name of the registered agent at such address is Joel J. Kocher.

- 7. This amendment to the Certificate of Formation has been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and the governing documents of the entity.
- 8. This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the Secretary of State.

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the filing instrument.

Dated: April 20 , 2016.

NEOGENIS LABORATORIES, INC.

Wirfland John

PATENT REEL: 060329 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 06/09/2022